504182013 01/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4226446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL BIO TECHNOLOGY, LLC	05/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIALCO., LLC	
Street Address:	1102 STADIUM DRIVE	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15378544	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: JOSHUA P. ASTIN

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 022119-000115	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA P. ASTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua P. Astin/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 504182013 REEL: 040998 FRAME: 0041

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, General Bio Technology, LLC, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: VialCo, LLC., a corporation of Indiana, having a place of business at 1102 Stadium Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46202, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,939,316 which issued on May 10, 2011 and in the following applications,

- (X) which was filed on June 19, 2007 assigned Serial No. 11/765,000.
- (X) which was filed on December 17, 2008 assigned Serial No. 12/337,237.

and is entitled: "Systems and Methods for Cryopreservation of Cells;" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 040998 FRAME: 0042

Signed this 31 day of MAX	ANY		
Signed this 21 day of 14KC	_, 2011, 	The Son I	der
		Erik John Woods, Pr	esident
		General Bio Technol	ogy, LLC
STATE OF Indiana)		
) ss:		
COUNTY OF MORION)		
On this 3(day of	, 2011,	before me personally a	ppeared Erik John
Woods, to me personally known and	known to be	e the person who sign	ned the foregoing
assignment, and acknowledged the	signing th	ereof as his free	act and deed.
		0	
(SEAL)		Sypne 7	2000
		Notary Public	O
		5117000	PARALC
		Printed Name	-New
		Commission	expires
		Syzame A Printed Name Commission 7-20-201	5
		Posident of	Herdnicks Count
		reconstruction of	

PATENT REEL: 040998 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 01/16/2017